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Academic Calendar 2020-2021  

Department of Economics 

 

 
Yellow     Faculty presence is required   

Turquoise    Academic dates (courses/exams etc.) 

Pink     EUI Closures   

 

 

August 2020 
 

Monday 24 August   EUI reopens 

 

Wednesday 26 August   Registration of 1st year ECO Students 

 

Thursday 27 August   Start Teaching Block I (Mathematics, Microeconomics 1, Statistics 1) 

 

 

 

September 2020 
 

Wednesday 2 September  Registration post-docs 

 

Wednesday 9 September 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Thursday 10 September  

09.30-10.00 Faculty (HoD, MWP SC member) meeting with MWF about expectations - 

tbc   

               

Monday 14 September 

9.30-10.00 Faculty (HoD, DGS, Chair of Exam Cmtte) meeting with 1st year students 

about requirements - TBC 

10.30-11.00 Faculty (HoD, DGS, Chair of Exam Cmtte) meeting with 2nd year students 

about requirements -TBC  

 

Wednesday 16 September  

11.00    Departmental Staff meeting (and Exam Committee – deferrals on 2nd year,  

    admissions to 3rd year, and 4th year funding)  

14.30     Academic Council 

   

   

Thursday 17 September  

17.00    Introductory Meeting to the ECO Department followed by reception  

(VLF, conference room & garden) 
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21/22/23 September   Job market presentations  (No Teaching/seminars)  

 

Wednesday 23 September  

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)   

 

  English placement test for second year economics students – date tbd 

together with language centre 

 

Thursday 24 September   Entrance Board (Chair of Exam Committee) (4th year funding, deferrals and  

14.00 admissions to 2nd and 3rd year) 

 

Monday 30 September   Deadline applications Fernand Braudel Fellowships 

      

 

 

October 2020 
 

Thursday 1 October   First term starts 

  

Wednesday 7 October 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Wednesday 14 October  

11.00     Departmental Staff meeting  

14.30        Academic Council 

 

Thursday 15 October   EUI Economics Lecture 

 

Sunday 18 October   Deadline applications Max Weber Programme 

 

Monday 19 October   Entrance Board [written procedure] 

 

Wednesday 21 October   

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Sunday 25 October   Deadline applications Jean Monnet Fellowships 

 

Thursday 29 October   Budget Committee 

   

 

 

November 2020 
 

Mon 2 – Fri 6 November  Exams Teaching Block I 

 

Tuesday 10 November   Start Teaching Block II (Microeconomics 2, Statistics 2, Macroeconomics 1) 

  

Wednesday 11 November 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Wednesday 11 November  Deadline: Submission of grades Teaching Block I 
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Thurs – Fri 12-13 November  Research Council 

 

Wednesday 18 November 

11.00     Departmental Staff meeting (+ Exam Committee if necessary) 

14.30        Academic Council  

 

Thursday 19 November  

11.00     EUI Economics Lecture 

    

Mon – Wed 23-25   Mock Interviews   (No Teaching/seminars) 

 

Wednesday 25 November  

10.00    Doctoral Programme Committee (DGS) 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

    

 

 

December 2020 
 

Thur-Fri 3-4 December   High Council  

      

Saturday 5 December   Departmental Deadline for applications for US Exchange 2021-22  

  

Mon – Tue 7-8 December  EUI closed (Immaculate Conception) 

 

Wednesday 9 December  Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Wednesday 16 December 

11.00     Departmental Staff meeting  

14.30       Academic Council 

 

Thursday 17 December   EUI Economics Lecture 

 

Friday 18 December   End of First Term 

 

23 December- 6 January 2021  EUI Closed for Christmas break (both days inclusive) 

 

 

January 2021 
 

Thursday 7 January  EUI reopens  

Second Term starts 

 

Wednesday 13 January  

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Mon 18- Fri 22 January   Exams Teaching Block II 

 

Wednesday 20 January  

11.00     Departmental Staff meeting (+ Exam Committee if necessary) 

14.30     Academic Council  

 

Thursday 21 January   EUI Economics Lecture 
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Tuesday 26 January   Start Teaching Block III (Microeconomics 3, Statistics 3, Macroeconomics 2) 

 

Wednesday 27 January  

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Wednesday 27 January   Deadline: Submission grades Teaching Block II 

 

Wed-Thur-Fri 27-29 January  Fourth year forum – (No Teaching/seminars)  

 

Thursday 28 January 

14.00    Entrance Board (Chair, Exam Cttee) 

 

Sunday 31 January   Deadline for PhD applications for academic year 2021-22 

 

Deadline for 4th year students to agree with supervisors that 1st full draft of 

thesis will be completed by end of 4th year in order to receive 2nd instalment 

4th year funding 

 

 

February 2021 
 

Wednesday 10 February 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Wednesday 17 February 

11.00     Departmental Staff meeting  

14.30     Academic Council  

 

Thursday 18 February   EUI Economics Lecture  

 

Wednesday 24 February 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)   

  

 

March 2021  
 

Mon - Fri 1-5 March   National Pre-selection committee meetings 

 

Wednesday 10 March 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Wednesday 17 March 

11.00     Departmental Staff Meeting  

14.30        Academic Council 

 

Thursday 18 March 

11.00     EUI Economics Lecture 

 

Mon 22 – Fri 26 March   Exams Teaching Block III 

 

Mon 22- Thur 25 March  Researchers’ Interviews – no teaching & seminars 

 

Wednesday 24 March 

10.00     Doctoral Programme Committee 
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13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) written procedure 

      

Tuesday 30 March  Start Teaching Block IV (Macroeconomics 3) 

 

Tuesday 30 March  Deadline applications Fernand Braudel Senior Fellowships 

 

Wednesday 31 March   Deadline: Submission grades Teaching Block III   

     Second Term ends  

 

 

April 2021 
 

Thursday 1 April  Third Term begins 

 

Thurs 1 Mon 5 April   EUI Closed Easter Break 

 

Wednesday 7 April   

13.30 Executive Committee (HoD) 

Entrance Board (Admissions) 

 

Wednesday 14 April  

11.00     Departmental Staff Meeting (+ Exam Committee if necessary) 

14.30     Academic Council 

 

Thursday 15 April   EUI Economics Lecture   

 

Wednesday 21 April   Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Wed 28 – Thur 29 April  Budget Committee 

 

 

 

May 2021 
 

Wednesday 5 May 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Thu –Sat 6- 8 May   State of the Union Conference   

  

Wednesday 12 May  

11.00     Departmental Staff Meeting  

14.30       Academic Council 

 

Thursday 13 May   EUI Economics Lecture 

 

Wednesday 19 May 

10.00-12.00   Doctoral Programme Committee (DGS) 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Mon 24 May – Fri 28 May  Exams Teaching Block IV 

    

Wed 26 – Fri 28 May  2nd year student forum (No Teaching/seminars)   

 

Monday 31 May   Deadline 3rd year students to produce 2/3 thesis for 4th year funding  
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June 2021 
 

Wednesday 2 June   Deadline: Submission grades Teaching Block IV  

 

Thurs 3 – Fri 4 June   High Council 

 

Wednesday 9 June 

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Friday 11 June    Deadline: Submission all grades  

Third Term ends 

 

Mon 14 – Fri 18 June   Comprehensive Exams 

 

Wednesday 16 June 

10.00     Departmental Staff meeting + Exam committee: admission to 2nd and  

    3rd year, 4th year funding; Handing out grade sheets  

14.30     Academic Council   

 

Thursday 17 June   EUI Economics Lecture 

 

Friday 18 June    Annual Conferring Ceremony and June Ball 

 

Wednesday 23 June   

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD) 

 

Thursday 24 June   

14.00    Entrance Board (Chair Exam Cmttee) 

 

Wednesday 30 June   Deadline: Submission of summer paper (1st year students)  

 

 

July 2021 
 

Wednesday 7 July  

13.30    Executive Committee (HoD)  

 

Wednesday 21 July  

13.30    Executive Committee (written procedure) 

  

 

August 2021 
 

Mon 9 – Fri 20 August incl.  EUI closed for the summer break 

 

Monday 23 August   EUI reopens 

 

Thursday 26 August   Registration of 1st year ECO Students 

 


